PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5439958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505220145

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIELS JORGEN RASMUSSEN	12/03/2018
CHRISTIAN QUIST NIELSEN	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN PROFESSIONAL DENMARK APS	
Street Address:	OLOF PALMES ALLE' 18	
City:	AARHUS N	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 8200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16210119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 480 200 2054

 Email:
 lisa@i3law.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA M. BRUNETTI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3233 LAKE FOREST

Address Line 4: STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012S-P160513US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA E. BROWN	
SIGNATURE: /Lisa E. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=012S-P160513US 3-22-19 Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=P160513US_ExecutedAssignmentandDeclaration#page1.tif source=P160513US_ExecutedAssignmentandDeclaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505393164 REEL: 048707 FRAME: 0529



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 22, 2019

PTAS

ANGELA M. BRUNETTI, PLLC 3233 LAKE FOREST STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48314



505220145

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The execution date on the cover sheet is inconsistent with the date submitted on the document.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, May 22, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505220145

Access Code: IE400253A6R0FJ0

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAWANDA MILTON ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 048707 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS

Title of Invention	Method Of Determining The Pose Of A Moving Head Light Fixture		
As a below named	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	directed to:		
Ø	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,		
I hereby state that	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.			
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application;			
WHEREAS Harman Professional Denmark ApS ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DENMARK and having a place of business at Olof Palmes Allé 18, Aurhus, \$200, DENMARK, desires to acquire the entire right, lifte and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America or abroad;			
NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election. I also hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filling date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-pert, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
I also hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all committee and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal tepresentatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.			
I also hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I also hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	Niels Jorgen Rasmussen Date: 3/12 2018		
Signature: Nilly D.			
Note: An Application Data Sheet (HTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			

PATENT REEL: 048707 FRAME: 0531 Additional Inventors Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS

Title of Invention Method Of Determining The Pose Of A Moving Head Light Fixture			
LEGAL NAME	LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR:		
Inventor	Christian Quist Nielsen	Date: 3/12-2018	
Signature:	Lua:		
LEGAL NAME	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR:		
Inventor		Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR:		
Inventor		Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAMI	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 048707 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 12/05/2018